

# CITY COUNCIL



## **OFFICIAL RESOLUTION**

#### OFFERED BY COUNCILOR ED FLYNN

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council Extends its Recognition to:

### DR. ROBERT AND AMY WU

#### IN RECOGNITION OF:

Your 30th Anniversary Charity Concert and three decades worth of community service. We applaud your tireless dedication to support charitable organizations through this concert. Thank you for spreading love through the power of music and for your important contributions to the Chinatown community. Congratulations on thirty years of hard work!

and Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_President of the City Council
Attest: \_\_\_\_\_\_Clerk of the City of Boston
Offered by: \_\_\_\_\_\_

